Strong Balance Sheet Provides Stability

 Cash balance: $155M

 Adjusted Debt
(1)

: $825M

– $750M private placement; $75M drawn from revolver

– $100M in notes maturing in 2021

 Revolver: $500M (Current Capacity $403M)

– Plus $200M accordion feature

 Borrowing Capacity: $1.6B

 Circled $300M Senior Notes in May

– $150M @ 3.1% (due 2030)

– $150M @ 3.2% (due 2032)

– Delayed draw feature / Closing Aug 13

 Adjusted Net Debt / Net Cap: 28%

– Manage to internal 45% net debt / net cap limitation

 Adjusted Net Debt / EBITDA: 1.4x

 Interest Coverage: 14.8x

 Maintain significant financial flexibility for
acquisitions and other corporate needs

CASH AND DEBT LEVELS DEBT AND LEVERAGE RATIOS(1)

Maintain Flexible and Conservative Capital Structure

All balance sheet and capital structure figures as of June 30, 2020.
(1) Adjusted Debt defined as total debt less unamortized swap proceeds and debt issuance costs. Adjusted Net Debt defined as Adjusted Debt less Cash and cash equivalents.
Adjusted Net Debt / EBITDA defined as Adjusted Net Debt divided by LTM EBITDA. Interest Coverage defined as LTM EBITDA divided by LTM Interest Expense.

7 | August 4, 2020 | © 2020 Curtiss-Wright

2020E End Market Sales Growth (Guidance as of August 3, 2020)

2020E
(Feb 2020)

2020E
(Current)

2020E
% Total Sales Key Drivers

Aero Defense 4% - 6% No Change 19%  Favorable growth on key platforms (esp. F-35)

Ground Defense 5% - 7% (5% - 7%) 4%  Lower sales on international ground platforms

Naval Defense 12% - 14% 14% - 16% 27%
 Strong growth on submarines and aircraft carriers
 Contribution from 901D acquisition

Total Defense 8% - 10% No Change 50% Maintain healthy organic growth, Up 4% - 6%

Commercial Aero 0% - 2% (19% - 21%) 14%  Widespread reduction in OEM production rates

Power Generation 3% - 5% (3% - 5%) 16%  Lower Int’l aftermarket sales (U.S. market relatively flat)

General Industrial Flat (18% - 20%) 20%
 Reduced demand in all major categories (most notably

industrial valves and vehicles)

Total Commercial 0% - 2% (14% - 16%) 50% Expect conditions to improve during H2’20

Total Curtiss-Wright 4% - 6% (4% - 6%) 100%

Updated

8 | August 4, 2020 | © 2020 Curtiss-Wright

($ in millions)

2020E Adjusted (2)

(Feb 2020)
2020E Adjusted (2)

(Current)
2020E Change vs
2019 Adjusted

(1)(2) 2020 Key Drivers

Commercial / Industrial $1,140 - 1,160 $935 - 965 (15% - 18%)  Reduced demand in commercial aerospace and general industrial

Defense $690 - 700 $675 - 685 8% - 9%
 Solid growth in aerospace and naval defense
 Contribution from 901D acquisition

Power $760 - 770 $740 - 750 2% - 4%
 Solid growth in naval defense and CAP1000 (both weighted to H2)
 Reduced International aftermarket power generation revenues